GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files
frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills
for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of
great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered
from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of
Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a
first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of
pages in the file of interest.



157

GREENVILLE COUNTY EQUITY COURT RECORDS
VOLUME"B"”1822-1869

(Continued from Vol. X, No.3)

Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

Name[s] of Parties Record Date
Cause of Action

Cureton, Nancy R. et. al. Petition for 1839

Ex Parte Partition

Cureton, Thomas J. et. al. Petition for 1839

Ex Parte Partition

Cureton, Caroline et. al. Petition for 1840

Ex Parte Substitution of Guardian

Chick, Burwell vs Bill for 1841

Asa McCrouder et. al. Partition

Cox, Robert vs Bill for 1843

Peter Cauble Specific Performance

Clark, John H. vs Bill for Injunction 1844

L. Lenhardt Relief & Account

Croft, Edward Petition for Permission 1842

Ex Parte to sell Negros, etc.

Croft, Edward Petition to be 1842

Ex parte renumerated, etc.

Croft, Edward Petition to 1843

Ex Parte sell Negroes

Croft, Edward Petition to receive 1843

Ex Parte Mortgaged property

Croft, Randall Petition to sell 1843

Ex Parte House & Lot

Croft, Randall Petition to sell 1845

Ex Parte trust property

Crowder, Nancy Petition for order 1845

Ex Parte to make titles

Croft, W. J. et. al. vs Bill 1845

John Ashmore, admtr et. al. for Partition Account, etc.

Crowder, B. Wilson et. al. vs Bill 1845

Roll

44

44

49

102

114

117

67

68

81

82

83

111

136

138



Miles Southern-& wife et. al.

Croft, Ailsley et. al.
Ex Parte

Cox, Robert et. al. vs
McBee & Irvine et. al.

Cook, Sims P. vs
MA [Turpin]et. al.

Cannon, Fanny vs
Jesse Cannon

Cureton, T. D. et. al.vs
Wm. A. Cureton

Crowder, Nancy
Ex Parte

Cunningham, Albert
Ex Parte

Cox, Robert et. al. vs
McBee & Irvine et. al.

Croft, Ailsey &
R. B. Duncan

Cook, Sims P. vs
M. A. Turpin Exr.

Cureton, D. T. et. al. vs
W. A. Cureton et. al.

Cannon, Thomas vs
R. D. Moon

for Partition Relief, etc.

Petition for
Guardianship, etc.

Bill

for Account, Injunction, etc.

Bill

for Partition, etc.

Bill

for Sale of Slaves
Bill

for Partition Account

Petition to
marKk titles

Petition for
Guardianship

Bill

for Account Injunctions & Contribution

Petition for
Guardianship, etc.

Bill

for Partition etc.

Bill

for Partition Account etc.

Bill
for Injunction & Relief

To be continued.

1847

1846

1848

1849

1849

184699

1846

1847

1848

1849

1822

140

144

165

168

100

144

133

163

158



