GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC EQUITY INDEX

This index lists only the names of the major parties. Equity Court files frequently, but not always, contain specific family information. Equity bills for partitions and petitions for appointment of guardians, in particular, are of great genealogical value. Any of the equity files listed below can be ordered from the Reference and Research Division, South Carolina Department of Archives and History, P.O. Box 11669, South Carolina 29211-1669. As a first step, one would be well advised first to inquire as to the number of pages in the file of interest.

GREENVILLE COUNTY EQUITY COURT RECORDS VOLUME"B"1822-1869

(Continued from Vol. X, No.3)

Transcribed by Dr. James L. Reid, 730 Walnut Hill Road, Campobello, SC 29322

Name[s] of Parties	Record Cause of Action	Date	Roll
Cureton, Nancy R. et. al. Ex Parte	Petition for Partition	1839	44
Cureton, Thomas J. et. al. Ex Parte	Petition for Partition	1839	44
Cureton, Caroline et. al. Ex Parte	Petition for Substitution of Guardian	1840	49
Chick, Burwell vs Asa McCrouder et. al.	Bill for Partition	1841	102
Cox, Robert vs Peter Cauble	Bill for Specific Performance	1843	114
Clark, John H. vs L. Lenhardt	Bill for Injunction Relief & Account	1844	117
Croft, Edward Ex Parte	Petition for Permission to sell Negros, etc.	1842	67
Croft, Edward Ex parte	Petition to be renumerated, etc.	1842	68
Croft, Edward Ex Parte	Petition to sell Negroes	1843	81
Croft, Edward Ex Parte	Petition to receive Mortgaged property	1843	82
Croft, Randall Ex Parte	Petition to sell House & Lot	1843	83
Croft, Randall Ex Parte	Petition to sell trust property	1845	
Crowder, Nancy Ex Parte	Petition for order to make titles	1845	111
Croft, W. J. et. al. vs John Ashmore, admtr et. al.	Bill for Partition Account, etc.	1845	136
Crowder, B. Wilson et. al. vs	Bill	1845	138

Miles Southern-& wife et. al.	for Partition Relief, etc.			
Croft, Ailsley et. al. Ex Parte	Petition for Guardianship, etc.	1847	140	
Cox, Robert et. al. vs McBee & Irvine et. al.	Bill for Account, Injunction, etc.	1846	144	
Cook, Sims P. vs MA [Turpin]et. al.	Bill for Partition, etc.	1848	165	
Cannon, Fanny vs Jesse Cannon	Bill for Sale of Slaves	1849	168	
Cureton, T. D. et. al.vs Wm. A. Cureton	Bill for Partition Account	1849		
Crowder, Nancy Ex Parte	Petition to mark titles	184699		
Cunningham, Albert Ex Parte	Petition for Guardianship		100	
Cox, Robert et. al. vs McBee & Irvine et. al.	Bill for Account Injunctions & Contribution	1846	144	
Croft, Ailsey & R. B. Duncan	Petition for Guardianship, etc.	1847	133	
Cook, Sims P. vs M. A. Turpin Exr.	Bill for Partition etc.	1848	163	
Cureton, D. T. et. al. vs W. A. Cureton et. al.	Bill for Partition Account etc.	1849		
Cannon, Thomas vs R. D. Moon	Bill for Injunction & Relief	1822		
To be continued.				